Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charmant Group Inc., USA		12/31/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Charmant Inc.	
Street Address:	6-1 Kawasari-Cho	
Internal Address:	Sabae-Shi	
City:	Fukui-Ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1914105	ARISTAR
Serial Number:	76584405	CLUB BLUE
Registration Number:	2425673	STEEL-EYEZ
Registration Number:	2492822	SYNTHES-EYEZ
Registration Number:	2425672	T-LINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)924-3036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

609-924-8555 Phone:

Email: mselinka@mathewslaw.com Correspondent Name: Brooks R. Bruneau, Esq.

Address Line 1: Mathews, Collins, Shepherd & McKay, P.A.

Address Line 2: 100 Thanet Circle, Suite 306

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK 900017390 **REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0078**

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brooks R. Bruneau
Signature:	/Brooks R. Bruneau/
Date:	01/03/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment to Charmant Inc. (Japa	

source=Assignment to Charmant Inc. (Japan)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0079 UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made the 31st day of December, 2004 between Charmant Group Inc.,

USA, a corporation of the State of Delaware, doing business at 400 American Road, Morris Plains,

New Jersey 07950 (the "Assignor"), and Charmant Inc., a corporation of Japan, located at 6-1

Kawasari-Cho, Sabae-Shi, Fukui-Ken, Japan (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States, and/or filed intent-to-

use trademark applications, for the Trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto, and is the owner

of the Trademark Registrations and Applications therefore, listed in Schedule A (the "Trademarks"),

and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks

and the good will associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its rights, title and

interest in the Trademarks, including all common law rights, registrations and pending applications

therefore listed in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the good will of the business associated

therewith and the portion of the assets of the business of Charmant Group Inc., USA to which the

Trademarks pertain, and the right to sue for past infringement.

This Assignment is effective as of December 31, 2004.

CHARMANT GROUP INC., USA

William Ferrard

Data

CHARMANT INC.

Masao Otar

Director

Date

TRADEMARK .: 003000 FRAME: 008

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Application Serial No.
ARISTAR	1,914,105	74/329,595
CLUB BLUE		76/584,405
STEEL-EYEZ	2,425,673	75/621,696
SYNTHES-EYEZ	2,492,822	74/618,022
T-LINE	2,425,672	75/621,695

TRADEMARK REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0081

RECORDED: 01/03/2005